students of the Tulsa Public School District. 

B.  To initially qualify for a scholarship, an applicant shall 

satisfy the following criteria: 

1.  The family income of the applicant from taxable sources is 

not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) One Hundred and 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) per year; and 

2.  The applicant attended a Tulsa public school where seventy-

five percent (75%) or more of the students enrolled in the school 

qualify for the free and reduced lunch program; and 

3.  The applicant resides in a census block area within the